





October 7, 2024

Sampson County Mr. Edwin Causey County Manager 406 County Complex Road Clinton, NC 28328

RE: Notice of Re-Advertisement of the Ivanhoe Water System Project

Dear Mr. Causey:

Bids for the Ivanhoe Water System were received on Thursday, October 3rd, 2024 at 2:00 pm. Fewer than three bids were received for the project, so the bids were not opened. As stated in G.S. 143-132, three bids are required for construction or repair contracts subject to the formal bidding procedures. If three bids are not received after the first advertisement, the project must be re-advertised. A readvertisement for bids was issued, which will set the bid opening date to Thursday, October 17th, 2024 at 2:00 pm.

Should have you have any questions or comments, please call me at (984) 232-6788.

Sincerely,

Dewberry Engineers Inc.

David a. Ron

David A. Ross. **Project Manager**

Enclosure: Readvertisement for Bids

Cc: Mark Turlington, Sampson County

Mac Ellen Brown, Sampson County

John Akers, P.E., Dewberry Emma laleggio, Dewberry

RE-ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS SAMPSON COUNTY NORTH CAROLINA IVANHOE WATER SYSTEM

General Notice:

Sampson County is requesting Bids for the construction of the following Project:

IVANHOE WATER SYSTEM SRP-D-ARP-0114

Bids for the construction of the Project will be received at the Sampson County Public Works Office located at 827 Southeast Boulevard, Clinton, North Carolina 28328, until 2:00 PM, October 17, 2024, local time. At that time the Bids received will be publicly opened and read.

The Project includes the following Work:

The Base Bid will include the following: 1) Installation of approximately 175,598 LF of 8, 6, and 4-inch water mains along the following roads: Lisbon Bridge Rd., Harrels Highway 2, Clear Run School, Tomahawk Highway, Fire Tower Rd., Dr. Kerr Rd., Ivanhoe Rd, Eddie L. Jones Rd., Trestle Rd., Alpine Church Rd., Hoover Rd., G. Shaw Rd., Barnhill Rd. Jumping Run Rd., and McCoy Loop. 2) Booster Pump Station: Installation of 330 gallons per minute booster pump, backup generator, SCADA and electrical equipment. To include site preparation and demolition work, and 3) Residential ¾ and 1-inch Connections: Installation of approximately 440 residential connections from main to homes.

Bid Alternates (based on funding) will include: 1) Installation of approximately 43,446 LF of 8, 6, and 4-inch water mains along the following roads. Longview Lake, Harrels Highway 2, E. 2nd St., Harrells Highway (Parallel Line), and Wildcat Road. 2) Residential ¾ and 1-inch Connections: Installation of approximately 110 residences from main to homes.

The Project has an expected duration of **550** days.

Obtaining the Bidding Documents

The Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is:

Dewberry Engineers Inc. 2610 Wycliff Road, Suite 410, Raleigh, NC 27607 John Akers, P.E. jakers@dewberry.com

Prospective Bidders may obtain or examine the Bidding Documents at the Issuing Office on Monday through Friday between the hours of **8 AM to 5 PM** and may obtain copies of the Bidding Documents from the Issuing Office as described above. Partial sets of Bidding Documents will not be available from the Issuing Office. Neither Owner nor Engineer will be responsible for full or partial sets of Bidding Documents, including addenda, if any, obtained from sources other than the Issuing Office.

Printed copies of the Bidding Documents may be obtained from the Issuing Office by paying a nonrefundable deposit of **\$500** for each set. Make deposit checks for Bidding Documents payable to **the Issuing Office**.

Pre-bid Conference

This is a Re-Advertisement for Bids since less than three competitive bids were received from reputable and qualified Contractors on October 3, 2024. No pre-bid conference will be held.

Bidders' Questions

All Bidders' questions and/or clarifications must be submitted in writing no later than **5:00 PM**, local time on **October 10**, **2024**, Bidders' questions and/or clarifications received after this date will not receive a response. If warranted, Bidders' questions and/or clarifications may be answered by Addenda.

Instructions to Bidders

This project will be funded from the State Fiscal Recovery Fund utilizing ARP funds; therefore, the project is subject to Federal laws, regulations, executive orders, and terms and conditions associated with that program. The DWI Project No. is SRP-D-ARP-0114.

The County reserves the right to reject all bids if there is a sound documented reason. The Bidder shall submit bids on a fixed price basis.

For all further requirements regarding bid submittal, qualifications, procedures, and contract award, refer to the Instructions to Bidders that are included in the Bidding Documents.

This Advertisement is issued by:

Owner: Sampson County Public Works

By: Mark Turlington

Title: Public Works Director